cardiac disease (CHF, CAD, IHD/MI) in patients receiving Gaucher treatment within 180 days 
was recorded. 

Ventricular arrhythmia 

The presence of ventricular arrhythmia in the Gaucher population is unknown. A DUS which 
covered the period between Jan-2003 and Jun-2012 has been conducted in the MarketScan 
database in the US. One hundred sixty eight (168) adult patients who were subsequently treated 
for Gaucher disease were retrospectively assessed for up to 6 months before treatment initiation. 
The results showed 1 case of arrhythmia out of the 168 Gaucher disease patients (0.6%) 
receiving Gaucher treatment within 180 days.